
MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION

MAUSTON, WI 53948

Mauston
Grass Fire .225 Acres 68.2 East Bound I 90/94

Leigh Road  Mauston

107 Lane Mauston

Cancelled call

Person stuck in elevator
Cancelled by PD

Mauston

Grayside Avenue

611 Gateway Avenue to 
interstate  Mauston

107 Sara Lane Mauston

accident

Active shooter training

Grass Fire .1 acres N 4828 CTH HH  Marion

Mile Bluff Road Lindina

CTH K south of Brown Rd.

W 3172  49th Street
Marion

Multiple grass fires .615
acres

6/18/2023 74

71

72

73

6/17/2023

6/17/2023

6/18/2023

Cancelled call

61

62

Mauston

72.7 - 72.6 I 90/94 West
Bound  Lemonwier

Van vs Dump truck 

Woods on fire

Motorcycle accident with 
injuries Seven Mile Creek

69 West Bound I 90/94

Address

Report For June 2023

DescriptionDate Call Number

6/2/2023 611 Gateway AvenueGasoline leak on tank

6/3/2023

60

6/7/2023

6/3/2023

6/4/2023

6/4/2023 63

64

65

6/9/2023 66 Nothing found  cancelled 122 Maine Street # 107

6/7/2023 Gateway Avenue by Kwik
Trip

6/9/2023 Pickup new Pumper Appleton

Muston

6/9/2023

6/12/2023

6/14/2023

67

69

70

6/12/2023 68

Semi vs car

Grass Fire

Gateway Avenue Round   
about  Mauston

Semi Brakes on fire 67.2 I 90/94 Lisbon



MAUSTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
MEMBERS OF JUNEAU COUNTY FIREFIGHTER'S ASSOCIATION

MAUSTON, WI 53948

Report For June 2024

Date Call Number Description Address

6/3/2024 2400066 Burning electrical smell 22 N Union St. 

6/11/2024 2400067 CO2 alarm W3772 Eagles Bluff Dr. 
6/14/2024 2400068 CO2 alarm 813 Hickory St.

6/5/2024 No call # Electrial outage Mauston 

6/17/2024 2400069 Smoke alarm no fire 124 Grayside Ave. 
6/22/2024 2400070 CO2 alarm W3772 Eagles Bluff Dr. 
6/22/2024 2400071 Car crash 403 Gateway Ave. 
6/23/2024 2400072 Car fire 43rd St & Peach St.
6/24/2024 2400073 Motorcycle crash 26th Ave. & STH 82
6/25/2024 2400074 Lift Asstist 800 E. State St. 
6/25/2024 2400075 Car Fire 121 E. State St. 
6/25/2024 2400076 Truck roll over Powers Ave. & STH 82
6/27/2024 2400077 Smell of gas. Cancelled 880 Herriot Dr. 
6/28/2024 2400078 Car crash. Could not find. STH 58 & Hill Rd. 
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